REAL ESTATE DIVISION STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF AUTOMATIC BOOM BARRIER AT STATE LIFE BUILDING NO. 1 KARACHI

TENDER NO. RE/EL/ABB/FEB/4001/2020

Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed Tender from firms dealing in Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Automatic Boom Barrier and having proven relevant experience based on Single Stage One Envelope Procedure, with following details on terms & conditions and specification mentioned in the bid documents:-

Title Of Work	Tender Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security	Tender Purchasing/Closing Date On Or Before	Tender Submission Opening Date
Contract of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Automatic Boom Barrier at State Life Building Nos. 1 Karachi.	Rs. 500/-	2% of Quoted Amount	17-03-2020	18-03-2020

- **2.** Tender will be considered only on the basis of information provided based on the specification attached with the tender documents.
- 3. Bidding document containing detailed terms & conditions method of procurement procedure for submission of bid, bid security, opening of bid, clarification/rejection of bid etc. are available for the interested bidder at given below address. Technical compliance of the specification attached is mandatory.
- 4. Tenderer(s) may obtain the Tender Documents from the office of the undersigned upon payment of a non-refundable Tender cost in shape of Cash/Pay order/Bank draft in favor of M/s. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- **5**. This advertisement along with Tender Documents is available on State Life Website at www.statelife.com.pk. & PPRA Website at www.ppra.org.pk. Bidding Documents can also be downloaded from State Life Website
- **6.** Bidding document must reach on or before 18-03-2020 at 11:00 Hours. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hours.
- 7. Incomplete bids, Conditional bids, Bids received after the above deadline and without Bid Security shall not be accepted. Telegraphic/Telex/Fax bids shall not be accepted.
- **8.** State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders under the provision of PPRA Rules.

Engr. Waleed Nasim

Assistant Manager (Elect.)RE 5th Floor, SLB #. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, **Karachi**.